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District Governor
District Governor
Grant
Hocking
Club: Woodend

Cell: 429 802 722
granthocking64@gmail.com

District Executives
District Governor Elect
Philip Archer
Southbank

Home:  448 999 555

parcher@archwaygroup.com.au

District Governor Nominee
Dale Hoy
Brighton

Home:  419364994

dale.a.hoy@gmail.com
District Vice Governor
Peter Frueh
Balwyn

Cell: 438 690 850
peter.frueh@gmail.com

Immediate Past Governor
Bronwyn Stephens
Melbourne South

Cell: 410324537
bronstephens@gmail.com

District Directors
District Secretary
Jane Pennington
North Balwyn

Home: 408 402 555
Cell: 408 402 555
Jane.Pennington@bigpond.com

District Treasurer
Arthur Hubbard
Brighton

Home: 411124204

arthur.hubbard1@optusnet.com.au

District Foundation Director
Murray Verso
Williamstown

Home: 417-595-217

verson@netspace.net.au
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District Director Governance
Gabrielle Morgan
West Footscray

Home: 419398507

gabriellemorgan@telstra.com

District Director Membership
Peter Frueh
Balwyn

Cell: 438 690 850
peter.frueh@gmail.com

District Director External Relations
Philip Archer
Southbank

Home: 448 999 555

parcher@archwaygroup.com.au

Director Public Image & Communications
Kerry Kornhauser
Melbourne

Home: 411597690

kerry.kornhauser@gmail.com

Assistant Governor Mentor and Club
Service
Jonathan Shepherd
Kew

Home: 409886878

jonathan@smarthouseproperty.com.au

Chair Community Service
David Bourke
Keilor

Home: 93362579

dpbourke@hotmail.com

Chair International Service
Jenny Foster
Keilor East

Cell: 0410595847
jenfoster1517@gmail.com

Chair Vocational Service
Mary Barry
Melbourne

Cell: 412295094
marybarry1@gmail.com

Chair Learning & Development
Julie Mason
Wyndham
Work: 9748 8688
Home: 9394 7289
Cell: 402 324 093
Mason.Julie.M@edumail.vic.gov.au

Chair Youth
Stuart CARDELL
Central Melbourne
Work: 9096 7817

Cell: 412 448 420
carducks@iinet.net.au

District Secretary Elect
Gary Goldsmith
Camberwell

Home: 407 722 761

gary@goldlaw.com.au

District Treasurer Elect
Melissa McIntosh
Carlton

Home: (0)3 9347 0443

melissa_mc@bigpond.com

Area Governors
Batman
Dale Hoy
Brighton

Home: 419364994

dale.a.hoy@gmail.com

Beachside
Peter Schneider
Prahran

Home: 3-9529-2191
Cell: 417322617
pjschneider1@hotmail.com

Calder
Christine Richardson
Essendon North

Home: 3-93769276

cdrichardson@bigpond.com.au
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Chirnside
Julianne Bartels
Caroline Springs
Work: 418598645
Home: 418598645

juliannebartels@bartelstaylor.net.au

Eastside
Barry Hickman
Brighton

Home: 416088851

barry.hickman@gmail.com

Gateway East
Ian Ada
Carlton

Home: 3-9376-0064
Cell: 447173084
iada@bigpond.net.au

Gateway West
DESMOND O'SHANASSY
Hoppers Crossing

Home: 9749 5533
Cell: 401 287 050
desoshanassy@hotmail.com

Goldfields North
Ronald Payne
Eaglehawk

Home: 354473949

ronald_payne1952@outlook.com

Goldfields South
Cliff Downey
Echuca-Moama

Home: 427283300

cliff.downey@bigpond.com

Heritage
Joan Robison
Albert Park
Work: 418 351 762

Cell: 418 351 762
joanrobison43@gmail.com

Hobsons Bay
Patrick Docherty
Camberwell

Home: 409216617

patrick@cfrsolutions.com.au

Port Phillip
Rosemary Waghorne
Canterbury

Cell: 402925924
rosemary.waghorne@canterburyrotary.org

Riverside
Nick Pane
Camberwell

Home: 418344381

npane@bigpond.com

Stonnington
Amanda Wendt
Melbourne

Home: 408111142

amanda@matter.net.au

Westside
Josephine Falzarano
Woodend

Home: 407271628

Josephine.falzarano@gmail.com
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